# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Everglo International, LLC		106/26/2008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wingard, Inc.
Street Address:	1979 Marcus Avenue
City:	New Hyde Park
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11042
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78948473	R2
Serial Number:	77189814	T2

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)681-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 681-0600

Email: gostrager@ocfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrager Chong Flaherty & Broitman P.C.

Address Line 1: 570 Lexington Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10022-6894 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WINGARD, INC TM: R2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn F. Ostrager
Signature:	/Glenn F. Ostrager/

900110023

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0688** 

Date:	06/26/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_Wingard#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0689

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of January 1, 2008, is made between Everglo International, LLC, a New York limited liability company, having offices at 1979 Marcus Avenue, New Hyde Park, New York 11042 (the "Assignor"), and Wingard, Inc., a New York corporation, having offices at 1979 Marcus Avenue, New Hyde Park, New York 11042 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks and U.S. Trademark Applications:

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
R2	78/948,473	August 9, 2006
<b>T</b> 2	77/189,814	May 24, 2007

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and U.S. Trademark Applications for said trademarks;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the above-identified U.S. Trademark Applications for said trademarks.

Dated: June 26, 2008

RECORDED: 06/26/2009(9)

Everglo International, LLC

By:

Name: James Goldstein

Title Manager